DATE
February 1
February 4
February 8
February 10
February 14
February 17
February 20
February 21
February 21
February 22
February 27
February 28
February 28
March 1
March 6
March 6
March 7
March 8
March 11
March 14
March 15
March 18
March 21
March 25
March 28
April 1

April 4

April 8

April 11
April 15
April 17
April 22
April 25
April 26

2025 Varsity Decatur Eagle Baseball Schedule

Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday##
Friday **
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday™*
Friday™*
Tuesday™*
Friday™**
Tuesday™
Friday**
Tuesday™
Thursday™*
Tuesday™™
Friday™*
Saturday

OPPONENT
lowa Park
WF Legacy
Bowie
Gunter
Boyd

Krum

Tyler Legacy
Bullard
Heritage
TBA

Mineral Wells
Maypearl
Godley

Van

Vernon
Pampa

Cov Chrisitan
Krum
Castleberry
Castleberry
Boyd

Aubrey
Aubrey

Lake Worth
Lake Worth
Burkburnett
Burkburnett
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Eagle Mountain
Eagle Mountain
Springtown
Springtown
TBA

LOCATION
lowa Park
Wichita Falls
Decatur
Gunter
Decatur
Decatur
Tyler

Tyler

Tyler

TBA

Mineral Wells
Godley
Godley
Mineral Wells
Bowie
Bowie

Boyd

Krum
Decatur
Castleberry
Boyd
Decatur
Aubrey

Lake Worth
Decatur
Decatur
Burkburnett
Bridgeport
Decatur
Decatur
Eagle Mountain
Springtown
Decatur
TBA

**DENOTES 8-4A DISTRICT GAME ## Senior Night BOLD SCRIMMAGE
Superintendent: Dr. Karen Rue

Head Coach: Chance Cotton
Assistants: Jack Reeves, Rhett Nebeker
Athletic Trainer: Alyssa Gorecki

UPDATED 1/17

Principal: Lyle Lackey

Athletic Director: Steve Huff

TIME
1:00
4:00
10:00
6:00
4:00
2:30
6:00
12:00
3:00
TBA
7:00
2:30
5:00
10:00
1:30
3:45
9:00
9:00
6:30
6:30
2:30
7:00
7:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
7:00
6:30
6:30






