2025 Varsity Decatur Eagle Baseball Schedule

DATE		OPPONENT	LOCATION	TIME
February 1	Saturday	lowa Park	Iowa Park	1:00
February 4	Tuesday	WF Legacy	Wichita Falls	4:00
February 8	Saturday	Bowie	Decatur	10:00
February 10	Monday	Gunter	Gunter	6:00
February 14	Friday	Boyd	Decatur	4:00
February 17	Monday	Krum	Decatur	2:30
February 20	Thursday	Tyler Legacy	Tyler	6:00
February 21	Friday	Bullard	Tyler	12:00
February 21	Friday	Heritage	Tyler	3:00
February 22	Saturday	TBA	TBA	TBA
February 27	Thursday	Mineral Wells	Mineral Wells	7:00
February 28	Friday	Maypearl	Godley	2:30
February 28	Friday	Godley	Godley	5:00
March 1	Saturday	Van	Mineral Wells	10:00
March 6	Thursday	Vernon	Bowie	1:30
March 6	Thursday	Pampa	Bowie	3:45
March 7	Friday	Cov Chrisitan	Boyd	9:00
March 8	Saturday	Krum	Krum	9:00
March 11	Tuesday##	Castleberry	Decatur	6:30
March 14	Friday **	Castleberry	Castleberry	6:30
March 15	Saturday	Boyd	Boyd	2:30
March 18	Tuesday	Aubrey	Decatur	7:00
March 21	Friday	Aubrey	Aubrey	7:00
March 25	Tuesday**	Lake Worth	Lake Worth	6:30
March 28	Friday**	Lake Worth	Decatur	6:30
April 1	Tuesday**	Burkburnett	Decatur	6:30
April 4	Friday**	Burkburnett	Burkburnett	6:30
April 8	Tuesday**	Bridgeport	Bridgeport	6:30
April 11	Friday**	Bridgeport	Decatur	6:30
April 15	Tuesday**	Eagle Mountain	Decatur	6:30
April 17	Thursday**	Eagle Mountain	Eagle Mountain	7:00
April 22	Tuesday**	Springtown	Springtown	6:30
April 25	Friday**	Springtown	Decatur	6:30
April 26	Saturday	TBA	TBA	

**DENOTES 8-4A DISTRICT GAME ## Senior Night BOLD SCRIMMAGE

Head Coach: Chance Cotton Superintendent: Dr. Karen Rue

Assistants: Jack Reeves, Rhett Nebeker Principal: Lyle Lackey

Athletic Trainer: Alyssa Gorecki Athletic Director: Steve Huff